Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	
To the Director of	the L

Signature: _

10-30-2007



U.S. PTO 11/976216 10/23/2007

LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30		Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark Office
	103457340		Attorney docket: 01-1566
To the Director of the L		d the attached docum	nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party((1) Hiroki NAKAMURA (2) Hiroyuki ICHIKAWA (3) Elichi OKUNO Additional name(s) of conveying party(le 3. Nature of conveyance/Exe Execution Date(s) (1): Octo (2-3): October 11, 2007 X Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreer Government Interest A Executive Order 9424, Other	s) attached? Yes X No ecution Date(s): ber 15, 2007; Merger Change of Name ment assignment Confirmatory License	2. Name and address Name: DENSO CORP Street Address: 1-1, \$ City: KARIYA-CITY State: AICHI-PREF. Country: JAPAN Additional name(s) & address	Zip: <u>448-8661</u>
Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to who concerning document should be concerning to the concerning document should be concerning to the concerning to t		6. Total number of ap involved: 1	plications and patents
Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, Street Address: 12040 SOUTH City: RESTON State: VA Phone Number: (703) 707-911 Fax Number: (703) 707-9112 Email Address:	LAKES DRIVE, SUITE 101	X Authorized to X Enclosed None required 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4	be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account (government interest not affecting title) on Numbers tion Date
	7		October 23, 2007

DAVID G. POSZ Name of Person Signing

(REG. NO. 37,701)

04 FC:8021

48.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020044 FRAME: 0084

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s)

DENSO CORPORATION, 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SILIC	CON CARBIDE SEMIC	ONDUCTOR DEVICE
described in an application for Letters Patent of th		
X on even date herewith		
as U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on	
as well as any and all continuations, divisions, a that may be granted therefor. The undersigned Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to i Assignee.	hereby authorize(s) a	nd request(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sacts which may be necessary for securing and retitle thereto in said Assignee.		
The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) sa of priority provided under any and all internationa as may be necessary in connection with said appl	I conventions and treat	and claim the benefit of the right ies in respect of said inventions,
The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Gromay be necessary or desirable for recordation of	this document	
)firefri Nakamura Inventor 1: Hiroki Nakamura	October 5, 2007	Akushi Markana
Inventor 1: Hiroki Nakamura	Date	Witness
Hiromaki Ochikawa	October 11,2007	Yokoyana lakahiro
Inventor 2: Hiroyuki Ichikawa	Date	vitness ~
Gichi Oceno	October 11, 2007	Akushi Maefaaca Witness Yokoyama Takahiro Witness Jaked Jamamoto Witness

Date

Inventor 3:

Eiichi Okuno

RECORDED: 10/23/2007

PATENT

REEL: 020044 FRAME: 0085